Capital evolution of Mail Today Newspapers Private Limited (Transferor Company 1)

Date of Issue | No. of | Issue | Type of Issue | Cumulative | Whether

I Date of | shares Price | (IPO/FPO/ capital (No | listed, if not

‘allotment issued | (Rs.) | Preferential  Issuel | of shares) | listed, _give

e : Scheme/ Bonus/ : reasons

L iy : Rights, etc.) | thereof
09.05.2007 10,000 10 | Subscriber to 10,000 Unlisted

Memorandum of
Association |
21.11.2007 | 1,20,16,216 | 28.30 | Preferential Issue 1,20,26,216 Unlisted
21.11.2007 | 3,41,90,000 10 | Preferential Issue 462,16,216 Unlisted
01.08.2008 60,08,108 | 28.30 | Preferential Issue 5,22,24,324 Unlisted
01.08.2008 | 1,71,00,000 10 | Preferential Issue 6,93,24,324 Unlisted
16.06.2010 |  57,75,006 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 7,50,99,330 Unlisted
19.08.2010 28,87,503 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 7,79,86,833 Unlisted
28.10.2010 28,87,503 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 8,08,74,336 Unlisted
10.12.2010 | 22,40,703 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 8,31,15,039 Unlisted
30.06.2011 80,85,008 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 9,12,00,047 Unlisted
30.09.2011 46,20,004 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 9,58,20,051 Unlisted
23.01.2012 46,20,004 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 10,04,40,055 Unlisted
31.03.2012 46,20,004 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 10,50,60,059 Unlisted
07.08.2012 28,16,426 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 10,78,76,485 Unlisted
7.01.2013 46,20,004 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 11,24,96,489 Unlisted

19.02.2013 23,10,002 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 11,48,06,491 Unlisted
17.10.2013 67,67,012 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,15,73,503 Unlisted
20.03.2014 10,05,423 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,25,78,926 Unlisted
17.07.2014 20,24,741 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,46,03,667 Unlisted
14.01.2015 12,76,514 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,58,80,181 Unlisted
22.09.2015 6,12,436 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,64,92,617 Unlisted
23.12.2015 5,94,399 | 43.29 | Rights Issue 12,70,87,016 Unlisted
02.03.2016 10,00,000 10 | Rights Issue 12,80,87,016 Unlisted |
04.03.2016 10,00,000 10 | Rights Issue 12,90,87,016 Unlisted
31.05.2016 20,00,000 10 | Rights Issue 13,10,87,016 Unlisted
23.06.2017 | 1,19,17,002 10 | Rights Issue 14,30,04,018 Unlisted
07.12.2017 | 2,86,00,000 10 | Rights Issue 17,16,04,018 Unlisted
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Capital evolution of India Today Online Private Limited (Transferor Company 2)

Date of | No. of shares |Issue [Type of  lIssue | Cumulative | Whether
Issue [ |issued | Price | (IPO/FPO/ capital (No | listed, if not
‘Date.  of (Rs.) | Preferential  Issuel | of shares) | listed, give
Allotment Scheme/ Bonus/ reasons
e ; | Rights, etc.) ; thereof =
14.09.2000 3 10 | Subscriber to 30 Unlisted
Memorandum of
Association
21.04.2003 9,997 10 | Preferential Issue 10,000 Unlisted
08.09.2012 2,40,83,333 30 | Rights Issue 2,40,93,333 Unlisted
25.03.2014 5,07,94,056 30 | Rights Issue 7,48,87,389 Unlisted
28.03.2017 1,99,20,000 10 | Preferential Issue 9,48,07,389 Unlisted
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Capital evolution of T.V. Today Network Limited (Transferee Company)

‘Date.  of | No. of [ Issue | Type  of Issue | Cumulative | Whether
Issue/Date | shares | Price | (IPOIFPO/ Preferential | capital (No | listed, if not
of |issued | (Rs.) |Issue/  -Schemel/ | of shares) | listed, give
Allotment Bonus/ Rights, etc:) ' | reasons
S | | thereof
28.12.1999 80 10 | Subscriber to 80 Listed
Memorandum of
Association
03.07.2000 44 50,000 10 | Preferential Allotment 44 50,080 Listed
18.07.2000 48,19,920 10 | Preferential Allotment 92,70,000 Listed
21.07.2000 87,30,000 10 | Preferential Allotment | 1,80,00,000 Listed
06.01.2001 24,00,000 50 | Preferential Allotment 2,04,00,000 Listed
26.03.2001 4,00,000 75 | Preferential Allotment 2,08,00,000 Listed
02.08.2001 24,00,000 76 | Preferential Allotment 2,32,00,000 Listed
24.01.2003 8,00,000 105 | Preferential Allotment 2,40,00,000 Listed
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each split into Equity Shares of Rs. | 4,80,00,000 Listed
5/- each
09.01.2004 | 1,00,00,000 95 | Initial Public Offer 5,80,00,000 Listed
31.08.2008 9,000 | 59.35 | ESOP B 5,80,09,000 Listed
Company bought back 2,44,884 Equity Shares 5,77,64,116 Listed
25.01.2010 27,500 | 60.17 | ESOP 5,77,91,616 Listed
24.05.2010 9,000 | 59.35 | ESOP 5,78,00,616 Listed
21.03.2011 16,55,999 5 | Allotted pursuant to 5,94,56,615 Listed
order of Hon'’ble High
Court (Post Merger of
Radio business of
Radio Today
Broadcasting Ltd with
the Company)) _ B
11.02.2014 31,500 | 59.35 | ESOP 5,94,88,115 Listed
14.05.2014 60,000 | 70.15 | ESOP 5,95,48,115 Listed
01.08.2014 5,000 | 93.15 | ESOP 5,95,53,115 Listed
01.09.2014 22,500 | 78.15 | ESOP 5,95,75,615 Listed
10.11.2014 55,000 | 68.57 | ESOP 5,96,30,615 Listed
06.02.2015 18,000 | 70.10 [ ESOP 5,96,48,615 Listed
13.11.2015 5,000 | 83.15 | ESOP 5,96,563,615 Listed
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